
Details

RFx ID : 25673917

Tender Name : 2021-C443 Rauparaha Street to Huiawa Street Stormwater Upgrades

Reference # : C443

Open Date : Friday, 8 April 2022 3:30 PM (Pacific/Auckland UTC+12:00)

Close Date  : Monday, 9 May 2022 4:00 PM (Pacific/Auckland UTC+12:00)

Tender Type : Request for Tenders (RFT)

Tender Coverage : All of Government  [?]

Categories : - 83100000 - Utilities

Regions: - New Zealand

Exemption Reason : None

Required Pre-qualifications : None

Contact :
Tapiwa Mbona
tapiwa.mbona@kapiticoast.govt.nz
0275554778

Alternate Physical Delivery Address  :
Tender Box, Level 1 Civic Building, Kapiti Coast District Council, 175 Rimu
Road, Paraparaumu

Alternate Physical Fax Number  :

Overview
Tenders are invited from interested suppliers for the Rauparaha Street to Huiawa Street Stormwater Upgrades.

The contract covers but is not limited to:
• Obtaining corridor access and permits from the road controlling authority.
• Preparation and Implementation of Traffic Management Plans (includes temporary traffic management as required),
Earthworks Management Plan, Environmental Management Plan, Health and Safety Plan, Quality Assurance Plan.
• Liaison with and notification to affected parties including installation of project signage boards.
• Site clearance, location of services, undertaking earthworks and excavation where required.
• Supply and installation of stormwater pipes, manholes, street catch pits and soakage cells, and all associated road and
road reinstatement work.
• Supply and installation of new water main and re connection of water supply laterals.
• Removal and replacement of concrete footpaths and vehicle crossings.
• Reinstatement of areas affected by the contract works
• Preparation and submission of as-builts as per K?piti Coast District Council requirements.

All works are to be undertaken for the purpose as described in the tender documents.

All Tender queries must be submitted in writing to receive no later than 4pm on 22 April 2022 and addressed to:

Tapiwa Mbona
K?piti Coast District Council
175 Rimu Road, Paraparaumu
E mail: tapiwa.mbona@K?piticoast.govt.nz


